



BICOL SANITARIUM

San Pedro, Cabusao, Camarines Sur
Telephone Nos.: (054) 473-2244 (054) 472-4422
E-mail Address: bicol-san@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 8, 2014

MS. TERESITA ENG CO.

General Manager

Naga La Suerte Glass & Merchandise

#140 Alvarez Building Dinaga

Naga City

Ms. Eng Co:

Please be informed that as per result of the Negotiated Procurement of Various Construction Materials and Supplies conducted last June 26, 2014, your quotation was determined as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid and you are hereby awarded the following items:

ITEM	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Unit Cost	Total
1	Earthfill	86	cu.m	398.00	34,228.00
3	Cement	105	bags	244.00	25,620.00
4	Washed sand	45	cu.m	500.00	22,500.00
5	Graded gravel	10	cu.m	900.00	9,000.00
6	12mm dia. X 6.0m RSB	54	piece	200.00	10,800.00
7	10mm dia. X 6.0m RSB	65	piece	180.00	11,700.00
8	#16 G.I. Tie wire	20	piece	85.00	1,700.00
9	PVC Door w/ louver (2.10 x 0.60 mtr)	2	set	2,890.00	5,780.00
10	Analoc Framed Sliding Door w/ 1/2" thk Clear Glass (area: 2.10 x 1.0 mtr)	1	set	8,500.00	8,500.00
11	Analoc Framed Double Sliding Door w/ 1/2" thk Clear Glass (area: 2.10 x 0.80 mtr)	1	set	12,000.00	12,000.00
12	Double Flush-type swing Door (area: 2.10 x 0.90 mtr) w/ 1/4" thk x 0.80 x 0.20 mtr View Window Clear Glass	1	set	7,100.00	7,100.00
13	Analoc Framed Sliding Window w/ 1/4" thk Clear Glass (Width: 0.80 mtr; Height: 0.60 mtr)	1	set	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	Analoc Framed Fixed Glass Window w/ 1/4" thk Clear Glass (Width: 1.10 mtr; Height: 1.20 mtr)	1	set	8,000.00	8,000.00



BICOL SANITARIUM

San Pedro, Cabusao, Camarines Sur
Telephone Nos.: (054) 473-2244 (054) 472-4422
E-mail Address: bicol-san@yahoo.com

15	Steel Casement Window w/ 1/4" thk Clear Glass (Height: 0.60 mtr; Height: 0.50 mtr), sets include grills	3	set	2,200.00	6,600.00
20	2.10 X 0.60 mtr flush type door w/ 1/4" thk x 0.80 x 0.20 mtr View Window Clear Glass	2	set	3,700.00	7,400.00
21	2.10 x 0.90 mtr flush type door w/ 1/4" thk x 0.80 x 0.20 mtr View Window Clear Glass	1	set	2,800.00	2,800.00
22	0.60 x 0.60 mtr Granite Tiles	50	piece	350.00	17,500.00
23	12" x 12" Vet. Clay Unglazed Floor Tiles	130	piece	48.00	6,240.00
24	8" x 8" Vet. Clay Unglazed Floor Tiles	150	piece	25.00	3,750.00
25	8" x 8" Vet. Clay Glazed Wall Tiles	470	piece	25.00	11,750.00
26	3/4" PVC Tile Trim	5	piece	70.00	350.00
27	ABC Grout	7	bags	250.00	1,750.00
28	1/4" thk x 4' x 8' Flexboard	15	sheet	475.00	7,125.00
29	Hardiflex Nail	10	kg	140.00	1,400.00
30	2'x 2' x 10' Good Lumber (Ceiling Joists & Hangers)	30	piece	218.00	6,540.00
31	2" CWN	23	kg	63.00	1,449.00
32	3" CWN	20	kg	63.00	1,260.00
33	4" CWN	5	kg	63.00	315.00
34	4" Concrete Nail	4	kg	120.00	480.00
35	Patching Compound	1	kg.	380.00	380.00
36	Concrete Sealer/Neutralizer	3	lit.	140.00	420.00
37	Flat Latex	20	pail	2,300.00	46,000.00
38	Semi-gloss Latex (White)	19	pail	3,000.00	57,000.00
39	Flatwall Enamel	16	gal.	630.00	10,080.00
40	QDE White	9	gal.	700.00	6,300.00
41	QDE Black	3	gal.	605.00	1,815.00
42	Acry Tin-ting Color (Hansa Yellow)	3	lit.	180.00	540.00
43	Acry Tin-ting Color (Thalo Green)	3	lit.	165.00	495.00
44	Acry Tin-ting Color (Raw Siena)	4	lit.	165.00	660.00
45	Acry Tin-ting Color (Burnt Siena)	2	lit.	165.00	330.00
46	Roof Paint	44	gal.	732.00	32,208.00
47	Paint Thinner	1	gal.	350.00	350.00



BICOL SANITARIUM

San Pedro, Cabusao, Camarines Sur
Telephone Nos.: (054) 473-2244 (054) 472-4422
E-mail Address: bicol-san@yahoo.com

48	Roller Brush w/ tray	2	set	140.00	280.00
49	1" paint brush	3	pc.	35.00	105.00
50	2" paint brush	3	pc.	65.00	195.00
51	4" paint brush	3	pc.	95.00	285.00
52	# 100 sand paper	30	pad	15.00	450.00
53	Red Oxide Primer	4	gal	650.00	2,600.00
54	Rust Converter (Turco)	4	gal	595.00	2,380.00
55	Semi gloss enamel	6	gal	800.00	4,800.00
56	2.0 mm ² THHN copper wire (stranded)	3	box	2,850.00	8,550.00
57	3.5 mm ² THHN copper wire (stranded)	4	box	3,750.00	15,000.00
58	5.5 mm ² THHN copper wire (stranded)	0.5	box	5,380.00	2,690.00
59	3/4" dia. Moldflex	2	roll	1,650.00	3,300.00
60	18 Watts Pinlight w/ Housing (recessed-type)	3	sets	480.00	1,440.00
61	1-gang Switch w/ plate	5	sets	135.00	675.00
62	2-gang Switch w/ plate	3	sets	215.00	645.00
63	PVC Junction Box	10	pc.	45.00	450.00
64	PVC Utility Box	15	pc.	35.00	525.00
65	Duplex Convenience Outlet	4	pc.	150.00	600.00
66	Aircon Outlet	1	pc.	250.00	250.00
67	Electric Tape (Big)	7	pc.	40.00	280.00
68	20 Watts LED Lights	11	sets	1,585.00	17,435.00
69	15 Amp breaker (plug-in)	1	set	480.00	480.00
70	20 Amp breaker (plug-in)	1	set	480.00	480.00
71	30 Amp breaker (plug-in)	1	set	480.00	480.00
72	Automatic Emergency Light w/ LED Bulb	3	sets	1,696.00	5,088.00
73	Pinlight w/ housing (recess type)	2	sets	480.00	960.00
74	4" dia. PVC pipe	7	pc.	1,500.00	10,500.00
75	4" dia. PVC elbow	6	pc.	150.00	900.00
76	4" dia. PVC wye	2	pc.	139.00	278.00
77	4" dia. PVC clean-out w/ plug	1	pc.	75.00	75.00
78	4" dia. PVC coupling	3	pc.	75.00	225.00
79	4" dia. PVC tee	2	pc.	145.00	290.00



BICOL SANITARIUM

San Pedro, Cabusao, Camarines Sur
Telephone Nos.: (054) 473-2244 (054) 472-4422
E-mail Address: bicol-san@yahoo.com

80	2" dia. PVC pipe	6	pc.	300.00	1,800.00
81	2" dia. PVC elbow	15	pc.	35.00	525.00
82	2" dia. PVC tee	5	pc.	45.00	225.00
83	2" dia. PVC coupling	3	pc.	25.00	75.00
84	1/2" x s-40 dia. GI pipe	5	pc.	385.00	1,925.00
85	1/2" dia. GI elbow	20	pc.	55.00	1,100.00
86	1/2" dia. GI tee	2	pc.	60.00	120.00
87	1/2" dia. GI coupling	8	pc.	55.00	440.00
88	1/2" dia. GI check valve	2	pc.	245.00	490.00
89	3/4" dia. X 1/2" dia. GI reducer	2	pc.	185.00	370.00
90	Flush-type water closet	2	set	6,300.00	12,600.00
91	Stainless faucet	4	set	365.00	1,460.00
92	Gooseneck faucet	2	set	1,125.00	2,250.00
93	Hand Dryer Device	1	unit	3,450.00	3,450.00
94	Toilet Bidette	2	set	1,200.00	2,400.00
95	4" x 4" Stainless floor drain	6	pc.	185.00	1,110.00
97	Solvent cement	1	lit.	225.00	225.00
98	Vulcaseal	1	lit.	450.00	450.00
99	Teflon tape	2	rolls	20.00	40.00
100	Stainless Lavatory	2	sets	2,750.00	5,500.00
101	Hand Dryer Device	1	set	4,850.00	4,850.00
102	Hand Press Sanitizer (wall-type)	2	sets	685.00	1,370.00
103	1/4" thk x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood	33	sheet	499.00	16,467.00
105	1" Finishing nail	5	kg	75.00	375.00
106	2" Finishing nail	5	kg	75.00	375.00
107	Stiweel glue	5	lit.	165.00	825.00
108	Sand paper	16	pad	15.00	240.00
109	Fulatite	5	lit.	450.00	2,250.00
110	Welding Rod	30	kg	109.00	3,270.00
111	3/16" x 1" x 1" Flat Bar	15	piece	240.00	3,600.00
112	3/16" thk. X 1" x 1" Angle Bar	15	piece	314.00	4,710.00
113	10 mm Square Bar	10	piece	240.00	2,400.00
114	Hacksaw Blade	10	piece	65.00	650.00
115	Cut-off Blade	4	piece	850.00	3,400.00



BICOL SANITARIUM

San Pedro, Cabusao, Camarines Sur
Telephone Nos.: (054) 473-2244 (054) 472-4422
E-mail Address: bicol-san@yahoo.com

116	Grinding Pad 4" dia	4	piece	195.00	780.00
117	3/4" dia. Flexible conduit	1	roll	1,500.00	1,500.00
118	CAT 6E-D-Link UTP Cable	2	roll	9,800.00	19,600.00
119	PVC Junction Box	4	piece	38.00	152.00
120	PVC Utility box	4	piece	28.00	112.00
121	Rubber Tape	2	piece	124.00	248.00
122	Electric Tape	2	piece	35.00	70.00
Total					579,705.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and in the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Partial Delivery and incomplete supporting papers shall not be accepted. Liquidated damages shall be deducted to the suppliers who fail to meet the delivery deadline.

Truly yours,

EDGARDO R. SARMIENTO, MD, CEO VI
Chief of Hospital II

Conforme: _____
Name of Bidder
Date: _____